DocuSign Envelope ID: 5SCO3AF92-5E22-40B8-B980-16C766AE8YDF

Fiscal Year_Add/Decrease
August 2020

TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION

LAREDO WEBB COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY
(Region [11] / HHSC Contract No. 000158100)

AMENDMENT NO. 19

The HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION (“HHSC”) and LAREDO WEBB COUNTY
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY (“Contractor”), who are collectively referred to herein as the
“Parties,” to that certain Home-Delivered Meals Contract effective September 1, 1997 and
denominated HHSC Contract No. 000158100 (the “Contract”), as amended, now desire to further
amend the Contract.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract to adjust funding for Fiscal Year 2023; and
Whereas, a fiscal year means October 1st through September 30th (“Fiscal Year” or “FY™).
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is amended by:

adding funds for Fiscal Year 2023 in the amount of $59,997.69 (FY23 Total Budget
$589,463.10), which is based on an additional 11,299 units (FY23 Total Units 111,010) at
a unit rate of $5.31 per home-delivered meal; or

O decreasing funds for Fiscal Year Choose an item. in the amount of $Choose an item.
(FYChoose an itcm. Total Budget $Choosc an item.), which is based on a reduction of
Choose an item. units (FYChoose an item. Total Units Choose an item.) at a unit rate of
$Choose an item. per home-delivered meal.

2. This Amendment No. 19 shall be effective as of January 1, 2023.

3. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 19, all terms and conditions of the
Contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

4. Any further revisions to the Contract, unless otherwise permitted by HHSC unilateral amendment
under the terms and conditions of the Contract, shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES LAREDO WEBB COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION
COMMISSION AGENCY

By: By:

Haley Turner Tano Tijerina

Deputy Executive Commissioner Webb County Judge

Date of Signature: Date of Signature:

Page 1 of 1



